B146
2.5mm Pitch Connector for Discrete Wire Connection
DF1 Series
■ Features
1. Board Mounting Height (Crimping Type)
10mm 2.5mm pitch connector achieves the low profile.
2. Insulation Displacement Area Protected by Protector (ID Type)
The connector is structured to protect the insulation displacement connection area by the protector. Therefore, the connector

Humidity range covers non conducting condition of installed connectors in storage, shipment or during transportation.
Note:Hirose's tin-plated products takes measures against whisker.
■ Ordering Information
● Connector
● Protector
DF1  -  * S  -  2.5  C
q w e r t
DF1  -  * A  1.05
q w e
q Series Name : DF1
w Number of Contact : 2 to 16, 20
e Connector Type
S: Socket
P: Pin Header
r Contact Pitch : 2.5mm
t Contact Type
C    : Crimping socket
R24    : AWG24 ID socket
R26    : AWG26 ID socket
R28    : AWG28 ID socket
DSA    : Straight through hole
DS    : Right angle through hole
q Number of Contact : 2 to 16, 20
w Connector Type
A: Discrete wire
e Cable Clamp Size
1.05: UL1007 AWG26, 28
1.33: UL1007 AWG24
● Contact
DF1  - 2428SCF
q w
q Applicable Cable Size
2428: AWG 24 to 28
w Packaging Type
SCF    : Socket contact, reel
SC    : Socket contact, bag
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
B148
■ ID Socket (Open End Type)
● Applicable Cable
● AWG24 Cable Socket Size (Triangle Mark:  Green)
Note:A packaging quantity is delivered by the bag unit (100 pcs.). If needed, please order the products per bag.
(Tin plated annealing copper wire)